
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3758
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2010
SHIP REPAIR INDUSTRY 
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Shipping companies are entering in a big way in ship repair industry; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the extent to which they made a dent in this industry and exploited the potential in this sector?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 
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